
FDP Form - 10b - Bid Results of Goods and Services

No. Item Description
Approved Budget 

for the Contract
Location Winning Bidder/s Name and Address of the Bidder Contract Amount Date of Bidding

1

Supply and Delivery of One (1) Unit 

AUV, FX Body, A/C, 2400cc, 4x2, 4 

cylinder, Diesel, M/T, Brand New 

with 3 Years LTO Registration

₱1,114,200.00
PGSO Bldg., Alibagu, 

City of Ilagan, Isabela
Toyota Isabela, Inc.

Mr. King Richard E. Masa

Km 321, Maharlika Highway, Malapat, Cordon, 

Isabela

1,114,100.00 July 6, 2021

2

Supply and Delivery of Three (3) 

Units SUV, 2.4cc, 4x2DSL, 4 

cylinder, Diesel, A/T, with 3 Years 

LTO Registration

₱5,417,100.00
PGSO Bldg., Alibagu, 

City of Ilagan, Isabela
Toyota Isabela, Inc.

Mr. King Richard E. Masa

Km 321, Maharlika Highway, Malapat, Cordon, 

Isabela

5,417,099.00 July 6, 2021

3

Supply and Delivery of Five (5) 

Units Brand New AUV FB Body, 

Dual A/C, 2200cc, DSL, M/T, 4 

Cylinder with 3 Years LTO 

Registration

₱4,598,800.00
PGSO Bldg., Alibagu, 

City of Ilagan, Isabela
Failed Bidding (1st) N/A N/A July 6, 2021

4

Supply and Delivery of One (1) Unit 

Brand New SUV, 2400cc, DSL, 4x2,  

4 Cylinder, A/T with 3 Years LTO 

Registration

₱2,300,000.00
PGSO Bldg., Alibagu, 

City of Ilagan, Isabela
Toyota Isabela, Inc.

Mr. King Richard E. Masa

Km 321, Maharlika Highway, Malapat, Cordon, 

Isabela

2,101,899.50 July 6, 2021

5

Supply and Delivery of Two (2) 

Units SUV, 2000cc Sport DOHC DI 

Turbo Engine, Gas,  4 Cylinder & 

A/T with 3 Years LTO Registration

₱6,680,000.00
PGSO Bldg., Alibagu, 

City of Ilagan, Isabela
Failed Bidding (1st) N/A N/A July 6, 2021

6

Supply and Delivery of One (1) Unit 

Brand New AUV 2800cc G, DSL, 4 

Cylinder, A/T with 3 Years LTO 

Registration

₱1,610,200.00
PGSO Bldg., Alibagu, 

City of Ilagan, Isabela
Toyota Isabela, Inc.

Mr. King Richard E. Masa

Km 321, Maharlika Highway, Malapat, Cordon, 

Isabela

1,610,199.00 July 6, 2021

Republic of the Philippines

PROVINCE OF ISABELA

City of Ilagan

GOODS AND SERVICES
3rd Quarter, CY 2021

Page 1 of 5



7

Supply and Delivery of One (1) Unit 

Brand New AUV 2.8L 4 Cylinder, 

Diesel, A/T with 3 Years LTO 

Registration

₱1,384,200.00
PGSO Bldg., Alibagu, 

City of Ilagan, Isabela
Toyota Isabela, Inc.

Mr. King Richard E. Masa

Km 321, Maharlika Highway, Malapat, Cordon, 

Isabela

1,384,199.00 July 6, 2021

8

Supply and Delivery of One (1) Unit 

Brand New Pick-up 4x4, 2800cc, 

Diesel,  4 Cylinder, A/T with 3 Years 

LTO Registration

₱2,100,400.00
PGSO Bldg., Alibagu, 

City of Ilagan, Isabela
Toyota Isabela, Inc.

Mr. King Richard E. Masa

Km 321, Maharlika Highway, Malapat, Cordon, 

Isabela

2,100,399.00 July 6, 2021

9

Supply and Delivery of Two (2) 

Units Brand New Pick-up, 4x4, 

2800cc, Diesel,  4 Cylinder, M/T, 

Rescue Patrol Setup, with 3 Years 

LTO Registration

₱5,922,800.00
PGSO Bldg., Alibagu, 

City of Ilagan, Isabela
Toyota Isabela, Inc.

Mr. King Richard E. Masa

Km 321, Maharlika Highway, Malapat, Cordon, 

Isabela

5,922,799.00 July 6, 2021

10

Supply and Delivery of Two (2) 

Units Brand New AUV, H100 Dual 

A/C Shuttle Body, 2500cc CRDI, 4 

Cylinder, Diesel, M/T, EURO 4, 

Additional Accessories with 3 Years 

LTO Registration

₱3,753,780.00
PGSO Bldg., Alibagu, 

City of Ilagan, Isabela
Elite North Autocars Inc.

Mr. Raymond C. Alla

Km. 335 Maharlika Highway Batal, 

Santiago City, isabela

3,750,000.00 July 6, 2021

11

Supply and Delivery of Two (2) 

Units Brand New SUV, 2400cc, 4x2, 

DSL, 4 cylinder, Diesel, A/T with 3 

Years LTO Registration

₱4,203,800.00
PGSO Bldg., Alibagu, 

City of Ilagan, Isabela
Toyota Isabela, Inc.

Mr. King Richard E. Masa

Km 321, Maharlika Highway, Malapat, Cordon, 

Isabela

4,203,799.00 July 6, 2021

12

Supply and Delivery of One (1) Unit 

Brand New AUV 2800cc, DSL, 4 

Cylinder, A/T with 3 Years LTO 

Registration

₱1,378,200.00
PGSO Bldg., Alibagu, 

City of Ilagan, Isabela
Toyota Isabela, Inc.

Mr. King Richard E. Masa

Km 321, Maharlika Highway, Malapat, Cordon, 

Isabela

1,378,199.00 July 6, 2021

13

Supply and Delivery of One (1) Unit 

Made to Order, Customized 

Aluminum, Landing Craft with 

Complete Features and Accessories

₱12,817,477.60
PGSO Bldg., Alibagu, 

City of Ilagan, Isabela
Failed Bidding (1st) N/A N/A July 7, 2021

14

Supply and Delivery of 5,000 Units 

TABLET-10"; 2GB RAM; with 

Keyboard IPS Touch Screen; 32 GB 

ROM: 5000 MAH;4G

₱25,000,000.00
PGSO Bldg., Alibagu, 

City of Ilagan, Isabela
Net Enterprises

Mr. Adonis Yambot

Brgy. Rizal, Santiago City, Isabela
24,900,000.00 August 9, 2021

Page 2 of 5



15

Supply and Delivery of 150 Heads of 

HEIFER (Purebred Brahman) and 27 

Heads of BULL (Purebred 

Brahman), 3 to 4 years old, 350-400 

kgs.

₱19,995,000.00
PGSO Bldg., Alibagu, 

City of Ilagan, Isabela

Payoga/Kapatagan Multi-Purpose 

Cooperative Organic Demo Farm

Mr. Joel S. Villoria

Guibang, Gamu, Isabela
19,990,050.00 August 3, 2021

16

Supply and Delivery of One (Unit) 

Made to Order, Customized 

Aluminum, Landing Craft with 

Complete Features and Accessories 

(2nd Bid)

₱12,817,477.60
PGSO Bldg., Alibagu, 

City of Ilagan, Isabela
Failed Bidding (2nd) N/A N/A August 9, 2021

17
Supply and Delivery of Hemodialysis 

Supplies
₱12,577,950.00

PGSO Bldg., Alibagu, 

City of Ilagan, Isabela
Sta. Ana Enterprises

Mr. Pelagio E. Pangilinan

10 Bellington St. Suburbia North, Maimpis City 

of San Fernando, Pampanga

12,575,950.00 August 12, 2021

18
Supply and Delivery of Office 

Supplies - 3rd Quarter
₱1,810,293.80

PGSO Bldg., Alibagu, 

City of Ilagan, Isabela
Isaiah 8:15 Enterprises

Ms. Irish Jane T. Cristobal

60 Rizal Avenue, District II, Cauayan City, 

Isabela

1,807,645.00 August 17, 2021

19
Supply and Delivery of Natural 

Fertilizers (Plant Growth Enhancer)
₱9,999,500.00

PGSO Bldg., Alibagu, 

City of Ilagan, Isabela

Jr. Jiro Erica Acuña Agriventures 

Company

Mr. Eric Jiro A. Acuña

206 San Miguel, Calasiao, Pangasinan
9,996,643.00 August 18, 2021

20

Supply and Delivery and Installation 

of Base Radio Sets with Integrator, 

Accssories and Training

₱2,926,449.40
PGSO Bldg., Alibagu, 

City of Ilagan, Isabela
Failed Bidding (1st) N/A N/A Auguat 31, 2021

21

Supply and Delivery of 37 Units 

Computer Laptop - Core i5 1135G7; 

4GB DDR4; MX350 2GB; VRAW 

256GB; NVME + 1TB, HDD 

Windows 10

₱2,297,700.00
PGSO Bldg., Alibagu, 

City of Ilagan, Isabela
Isaiah 8:15 Enterprises

Ms. Irish Jane T. Cristobal

60 Rizal Avenue, District II, Cauayan City, 

Isabela

2,295,850.00 September 1, 2021

22
Supply and Delivery of 

Micronutrient Powder (MNP) 30's
₱13,999,600.00

PGSO Bldg., Alibagu, 

City of Ilagan, Isabela

GCMED Pharmaceutical 

Distributors

Mr. Nobellej R. Guab

L2 Blk 19, Villa Christine Royalle, San Miguel, 

Pasig City

13,995,084.00 September 7, 2021

Page 3 of 5



23

Supply and Delivery of One (1) Unit 

Brand new 6 Wheel Truck Water 

Tanker, 4000cc, M/T, DSL, 4 

Cylinder, with 3 Years LTO 

Registration

₱3,480,000.00
PGSO Bldg., Alibagu, 

City of Ilagan, Isabela
Stonebrothers Incorporated

Mr. Richardson U. Chua

310 Midtown Executive Homes, U.N Avenue, 

Paco, Manila.

3,476,000.00 September 8, 2021

24

Supply and Delivery of Seedlings 

with Labor and Maintenance for 460 

Hectares Agro-Reforestation Project

₱29,988,880.00
PGSO Bldg., Alibagu, 

City of Ilagan, Isabela

Rang-Ayan Nature Spring Farmer 

Multi-Purpose Cooperative

Mr. Aldrich T. Tindungan

Rang-Ayan City of Ilagan, Isabela
29,983,408.52 September 20, 2021

25

Supply and Delivery of Seedlings 

with Labor and Maintenance for 340 

Hectares Agro-Reforestation Project

₱28,151,508.00
PGSO Bldg., Alibagu, 

City of Ilagan, Isabela

Rang-Ayan Nature Spring Farmer 

Multi-Purpose Cooperative

Mr. Aldrich T. Tindungan

Rang-Ayan City of Ilagan, Isabela
28,146,733.79 September 20, 2021

26

Supply and delivery of Five (5) Units 

Brand New AUV, FX Body,  A/C, 

2400cc, 4x2, DSL, M/T, 4 Cylinder 

with 3 Years LTO Registration

₱5,992,000.00
PGSO Bldg., Alibagu, 

City of Ilagan, Isabela
Toyota Isabela, Inc.

Mr. King Richard E. Masa

Km 321, Maharlika Highway, Malapat, Cordon, 

Isabela

5,990,000.00 September 14, 2021

27

Supply and Delivery of One (1) Unit 

Brand New SUV, 2400cc, DSL, 4x2, 

4 Cylinder, A/T with 3 Years LTO 

Registration

₱1,945,100.00
PGSO Bldg., Alibagu, 

City of Ilagan, Isabela
Toyota Isabela, Inc.

Mr. King Richard E. Masa

Km 321, Maharlika Highway, Malapat, Cordon, 

Isabela

1,945,000.00 September 14, 2021

28

Supply and Delivery of Two (2) 

Units SUV, 2000cc Sport DOHC DI 

Turbo Engine Gas, 4 Cylinder & A/T 

with 3 Years LTO Registration (2nd 

Bid)

₱6,680,000.00
PGSO Bldg., Alibagu, 

City of Ilagan, Isabela
Failed Bidding (2nd) N/A N/A September 14, 2021

29

Supply and Delivery of 57 Units 

MINI DUMP TRUCK, Engine 

Displacement: 2.7L, 4x2, 4 Cylinder, 

109HP, Euro 4 Engine, with 3 Years 

LTO Registration

₱74,100,000.00
PGSO Bldg., Alibagu, 

City of Ilagan, Isabela
Stonebrothers Incorporated

Mr. Richardson U. Chua

310 Midtown Executive Homes, U.N Avenue, 

Paco, Manila.

73,872,000.00 September 27, 2021

Page 4 of 5



(SGD.) ENGR. VIRGILIO S. LORENZO

          BAC Member

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

(SGD.) MS. ELSA M. PASTRANA (SGD.) MS. LUCILA M. AMBATALI

BAC  Member                         BAC Member

(SGD.) MR. RODRIGO  T. SAWIT (SGD.) ATTY. JOHN RYAN P. TORIO

BAC - Chairman BAC - Vice Chairman

Page 5 of 5


